MINUTES FOR MEDIA
PAWNEE CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS MINUTES

The Regular Meeting of the Pawnee City Board of Education, School District #1, was
held on Monday, February 8, 2010 at 7:00 p.m. in the Library-Media Center of the high
school.

Members present: Terry Borcher, Aimee Daily, Julie Habegger, Lisa Hunzeker, Jerry
Meyer, Randy Niss, Cheryl Sejkora (arrived 7:10), Jill Sunneberg, and Rob Voigtlander.
Members absent: None. Also present: Superintendent Stephen Grizzle, Principal
Bob West, April McHenry, Karin Droge, Brooke Pralle, and Carol Sisco

The meeting was called to order and declared an open meeting that was preceded by
publicized notice.

The consent agenda was presented and approved by the Board.

GENERAL FUND

PAYABLE TO AMOUNT
Ahern 634.00
Awards Unlimited 7.63
Barone Security Systems 500.00
CDW Government 328.96
City of Pawnee City 917.95
Community Insurance Group 40.00
Cornhusker International Trucks 769.26
Educational Service Unit #4 8,656.40
Educational Service Unit #4 150.00
Educational Service Unit #6 258.01
Galaxy Cablevision 144.39
General Fund Clearing 1,248.93
H & H Auto Parts 178.36
Hammond & Stephens Classroom

Teacher Tools 39.00
Harding & Shultz 775.00
IKON Office Solutions 879.00
JW Pepper 288.42
Kerl's Service Center 657.21
Lampton 214.12
Linweld, Inc. 41.72

McGraw Hill 805.71



Modern Methods

NASB

NCSA

Nebraska Public Power District
Nebraska Secretary of State-Notary
Division

Pawnee Seamless Guttering
Pawnee True Value

Payroll Account

Quill Corporation

Schendel Pest Control
Seminole Energy Services, LLC
Sunrise Publication

The Thompson Co

Trantham, Wayne

Voss Lighting

Water Cond of Seneca
Carlson, West, Povondra
Casey's Credit Card

Nider's Thriftway

PRTS

Windstream

Administrative Reports

Old Business

Nominated Juli Habegger as Secretary.

Appointed District Business Manager as Assistant Secretary.

Nominated Terry Borcher as Treasurer.

130.17
170.00
370.00
1,676.21

30.00
178.00
61.97
214,230.24
226.26
110.00
7,874.71
65.28
77.04
1,000.00
78.44
32.40
649.44
2,810.00
43.76
1,425.50
243.88

249,017.37

Recognized Pawnee City Education Association as negotiations team for certified

teachers.

Agreed to contract with Key Concepts to do feasibility study in conjunction with Lewiston

Consolidated Schools.



Adopted policies 1001 to 2014.

New Business

Accepted Jan Buchholz and Fran Herrick resignations with regret.
Adopted resolution expressing our opposition to LB 1021.

Meeting adjourned at 9:02 p.m.



