MINUTES FOR MEDIA

PAWNEE CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS MINUTES

The Regular Meeting of the Pawnee City Board of Education, School District #1, was held on Monday, February 8, 2010 at 7:00 p.m. in the Library-Media Center of the high school.

Members present: Terry Borcher, Aimee Daily, Julie Habegger, Lisa Hunzeker, Jerry Meyer, Randy Niss, Cheryl Sejkora (arrived 7:10), Jill Sunneberg, and Rob Voigtlander. Members absent: None. Also present: Superintendent Stephen Grizzle, Principal Bob West, April McHenry, Karin Droge, Brooke Pralle, and Carol Sisco The meeting was called to order and declared an open meeting that was preceded by publicized notice.

The consent agenda was presented and approved by the Board.

GENERAL FUND

PAYABLE TO	AMOUNT
Ahern	634.00
Awards Unlimited	7.63
Barone Security Systems	500.00
CDW Government	328.96
City of Pawnee City	917.95
Community Insurance Group	40.00
Cornhusker International Trucks	769.26
Educational Service Unit #4	8,656.40
Educational Service Unit #4	150.00
Educational Service Unit #6	258.01
Galaxy Cablevision	144.39
General Fund Clearing	1,248.93
H & H Auto Parts	178.36
Hammond & Stephens Classroom	
Teacher Tools	39.00
Harding & Shultz	775.00
IKON Office Solutions	879.00
JW Pepper	288.42
Kerl's Service Center	657.21
Lampton	214.12
Linweld, Inc.	41.72
McGraw Hill	805.71

1

Modern Methods	130.17
NASB	170.00
NCSA	370.00
Nebraska Public Power District	1,676.21
Nebraska Secretary of State-Notary	
Division	30.00
Pawnee Seamless Guttering	178.00
Pawnee True Value	61.97
Payroll Account	214,230.24
Quill Corporation	226.26
Schendel Pest Control	110.00
Seminole Energy Services, LLC	7,874.71
Sunrise Publication	65.28
The Thompson Co	77.04
Trantham, Wayne	1,000.00
Voss Lighting	78.44
Water Cond of Seneca	32.40
Carlson, West, Povondra	649.44
Casey's Credit Card	2,810.00
Nider's Thriftway	43.76
PRTS	1,425.50
Windstream	243.88
	249,017.37

Administrative Reports

Old Business

Nominated Juli Habegger as Secretary.

Appointed District Business Manager as Assistant Secretary.

Nominated Terry Borcher as Treasurer.

Recognized Pawnee City Education Association as negotiations team for certified teachers.

Agreed to contract with Key Concepts to do feasibility study in conjunction with Lewiston Consolidated Schools.

Adopted policies 1001 to 2014.

New Business

Accepted Jan Buchholz and Fran Herrick resignations with regret.

Adopted resolution expressing our opposition to LB 1021.

Meeting adjourned at 9:02 p.m.